
   01082025 

ANNUAL II EXAMINATIONS 2025 
EXAMINATION FEE STRUCTURE FOR SSC & HSSC 

 

PARTS 

 

GROUPS 

01-AUG-25 

TO 

29-AUG-25 

30-AUG-25 

TO 

29-SEPT-25 

30-SEPT-25 

TO 

20-OCT-25 

21-OCT-25 

TO 

05-NOV-25 

06-NOV-25 

TO 

15-NOV-25 

  Regular Private Regular Private Regular Private Regular Private Regular Private 

 

 

IX 

Science Rs.4500 _ Rs.6000 - Rs.7500 - Rs.9000  Rs.11000 - 

General 

Group 

 

Rs.4500 

 

Rs.5000 

 

Rs.6000 

 

Rs.6500 

 

Rs.7500 

 

Rs.8000 

 

Rs.9000 

 

Rs.9500 

 

Rs.11000 

 

Rs.12000 

 

X 
Science Rs.4500 Rs.7000 Rs.6000 Rs.9500 Rs.7500 Rs.12000 Rs.9000 Rs.14500 Rs.11000 Rs.17000 

General 

Group 

 

Rs.4500 

 

Rs.5000 

 

Rs.6000 

 

Rs.6500 

 

Rs.7500 

 

Rs.8000 

 

Rs.9000 

 

Rs.9500 

 

Rs.11000 

 

Rs.12000 

 

 

XI 

Science Rs.5500 - Rs.7000 - Rs.8500 - Rs.10000 - Rs.12000 - 

Commerce 

& 

Humanities 

 

Rs.5500 

 

Rs.6000 

 

Rs.7000 

 

Rs.7500 

 

Rs.8500 

 

Rs.9000 

 

Rs.10000 

 

Rs.10500 

 

Rs.12000 

 

Rs.14000 

 

 

XII 

 

Science 

 

Rs.5500 

 

Rs.9000 

 

 

Rs.7000 

 

Rs.11500 

 

Rs.8500 

 

Rs.14000 

 

Rs.10000 

 

Rs.16500 

 

Rs.12000 

 

Rs.19000 

 

Commerce 

& 

Humanities 

 

Rs.5500 

 

Rs.6000 

 

Rs.7000 

 

Rs.7500 

 

Rs.8500 

 

Rs.9000 

 

Rs.10000 

 

Rs.10500 

 

Rs.12000 

 

Rs.14000 

 

 



01082025 
SSC EXAMINATIONS FEE STRUCTURE FOR 

SUPPLEMENTARY, IMPROVEMENT & ADDITIONAL 
 

ALL CATEGORIES 

 

GROUPS 

01-AUG-25 

TO 

29-AUG-25 

30-AUG-25 

TO 

29-SEPT-25 

30-SEPT-25 

TO 

20-OCT-25 

21-OCT-25 

TO 

05-NOV-25 

06-NOV-25 

TO 

15-NOV-25 
ZUEB SSC 

SUPPLEMENTARY 

FOR PART I OR II 

 

 

 

 

 

FOR ALL 

GROUPS 

 

Rs.4500 

 

Rs.6000 

 

Rs.7500 

 

Rs.9000 

 

Rs.11000 

ZUEB SSC BOTH PART 

SUPPLEMENTARY 

 

Rs.9000 

 

Rs.12000 

 

Rs.15000 

 

Rs.18000 

 

Rs.20000 

SSC IMPROVEMENT 

FOR PART I OR II 

 

Rs.5500 

 

Rs.7000 

 

Rs.8500 

 

Rs.10000 

 

Rs.12000 

SSC 

COMBINED IMPROVEMENT 

 

Rs.10000 

 

Rs.12000 

 

Rs.14000 

 

Rs.16000 

 

Rs.18000 

SSC ADDITIONAL Rs.6500 Rs.8500 Rs.10500 Rs.12500 Rs.15000 

Parallel Stream / Group Rs.5000 Rs.6000 Rs.7000 Rs.8000 Rs.10000 

 
HSSC EXAMINATIONS FEE STRUCTURE FOR 
SUPPLEMENTARY, IMPROVEMENT & ADDITIONAL 

 

ALL CATEGORIES 

 

GROUPS 

01-AUG-25 

TO 

29-AUG-25 

30-AUG-25 

TO 

29-SEPT-25 

30-SEPT-25 

TO 

20-OCT-25 

21-OCT-25 

TO 

05-NOV-25 

06-NOV-25 

TO 

15-NOV-25 
ZUEB HSC 

SUPPLEMENTARY 

FOR PART I OR II 

 

 

 

 

 

FOR ALL 

GROUPS 

 

Rs.5500 

 

Rs.7000 

 

Rs.8500 

 

Rs.10000 

 

Rs.12000 

ZUEB HSC BOTH PART 

SUPPLEMENTARY 

Rs.11000 Rs.14000 Rs.17000 Rs.20000 Rs.24000 

HSC IMPROVEMENT 

FOR PART I OR II 

Rs.6500 Rs.8000 Rs.9500 Rs.11000 Rs.15000 

HSC 

COMBINED IMPROVEMENT 

Rs.14000 Rs.16000 Rs.18000 Rs.22000 Rs.24000 

HSC ADDITIONAL Rs.8500 Rs.11000 Rs.13500 Rs.16000 Rs.18000 

Parallel Stream / Group Rs.6000 Rs.7500 Rs.9000 Rs.10500 Rs.12000 

➢ NOTE: ALL FEES WILL BE UPDATED BY LAST DATE OF THE SCHEDULE BY 03:00PM. 


